may not submit bids, proposals or replies on leases of real property to a 
public entity; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor or 
consultant under a contract with any public entity; and may not transact business with any public 
entity in excess of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) for a period of thirty-six (36) months 
following the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list. By executing this Fourteenth 
Amendment, the CONTRACTOR represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates is 
currently on the convicted vendor list.

[...]

Agreement, to extend the term for an additional ninety (90) days, which expired on June 21, 

2023.

4.  On June 14, 2023, the Parties executed the Second Amendment to the Original Agreement, 

as amended, to increase the total compensation from twenty-two thousand, seven hundred fifty 

dollars and 00/100 cents ($22,750.00) to thirty-three thousand, two hundred fifty dollars and 

00/100 cents ($33,250.00) effective June 21, 2023, and to renew the term for an additional 

period, which expires on June 21, 2024.

5.  The Utilities Department will not renew the agreement and it is working and negotiating a 

new contract for these services.

Page 9City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 5/2/2024